Chelsea PTO 446 Parts Manual
Pro Gear and Transmission presents Chelsea 446 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying
the parts for your Chelsea Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

CHELSEN440 & 446 SERIES
P410-440 <$,
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
BASIC MODEL
MOUNTING TYPE
X = Standard Mounting
Z = Deep Mount
G = Standard/Metric
K = Less Stud Kit Std. Mtg.
L = Less Stud Kit Deep Mtg.
GEAR RATIO
F L Q
R S U
wx
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
(See Charts on Pgs. 13-15)
LUBRICATION
X = NO OPTION AVAILABLE
P = Pressure Lube
~CMODEL j J
MOUNTING TYPE
X = Standard Mounting
Z = Deep Mount
G = Standard/Metric
K = Less Stud Kit Std. Mtg.
L = Less Stud Kit Deep Mtg.
GEAR RATIO
Q R
s u
w
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
(See Chart on Pg. 16)
WBRICATION
X = NO OPTION AVAILABLE
P = Pressure Lube
tUTPUT TYPE
AF
AK
FF
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
XD
XE
= SAE "BB" 2 or 4 Bolt
= SAE "B" 2 Bolt
SAE "B" 2 or 4 Bolt
= SAE "B" w/Self Lube
= SAE "A" w/Self Lube
SAE "B" w/Self Lube
= 1.250" Rd. w/Self Lube
= 6 Bolt w/Self Lube
SAE "8" w/Self Lube
= 1.250" Rd.
= SAE "A" 2 or 4 Bolt
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
3,4,5,6
.______ SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air H = No Shift Cover
W = Cable P = 12 Volt Electric/Air
Y Lever O = 24 Voll Electric/Air
M Constant Mesh (No Shifter)
X Less Cable & Knob
Z E-ZShift
S = Combo Valve
rOUTPUT TYPE
AF = SAE "BB" 2 or 4 Bolt
AK = SAE "B" 2 Bolt
FF SAE "B" 2 or 4 Bolt
LA = SAE "B" w/Self Lube